The Agent is strictly prohibited from appointing, retaining, 
delegating to, or managing any other person, entity, or sub-agent to perform the agent 
banking services on its behalf. 

5.6. To ensure that its daily cumulative cash-out limit does not exceed ₦1,200,000.00 (One 

Million, Two Hundred Thousand Naira only) subject to the categorization and risk profile 
carried out by Stanbic IBTC in line with the CBN Regulations.  

5.7.  As may be required and where requested by Stanbic IBTC from time to time,, the Agent shall 

submit to the Principal a comprehensive report, in the format prescribed by the Principal, with